interest at a rate calculated per annum based on LIBOR plus such applicable margin. Reference rate loans bear interest at the higher of (1) the Federal funds rate
plus 1/2 of 1% or (2) the fluctuating daily rate of interest publicly announced by certain lender parties from time to time as their prime rate. As of March 31, 2006,
$15.0 billion of eurodollar loans were outstanding under the bridge credit agreements, with an interest rate of 5.1375%. Some of the lenders under these bridge
credit agreements are affiliates of the underwriters.

S-8

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

   We have provided in the table below, as of December 31, 2005, our consolidated capitalization (1) on a historical basis, (2) on a pro forma basis giving effect
to our acquisition of Burlington Resources as if that acquisition had occurred on December 31, 2005, as reflected in the unaudited pro forma financial statements
and related notes included in the amendment to our Current Report on Form 8-K/ A as filed with the SEC on April 3, 2006, and (3) as further adjusted to give
effect to the issuance of the notes and the application of the net proceeds from that issuance as described in “Use of Proceeds.”

  December 31, 2005

   Pro Forma
  Historical  Pro Forma  As Adjusted

  (In millions)
Short-term debt:
 Notes payable and long-term debt due within one year  $ 1,758  $ 1,760  $ 1,760

Long-term debt:
 Floating Rate Notes due April 11, 2007   —   —   1,000
 Floating Rate Notes due April 9, 2009   —   —   1,250
 5.50% Notes due 2013   —   —   750
 Other long-term debt   10,758   28,050   25,061

  Total long-term debt   10,758   28,050   28,061

Minority interests   1,209   1,209   1,209

Total common stockholders’ equity   52,731   69,163   69,163

  Total capitalization  $ 66,456  $ 100,182  $ 100,193

S-9

Table of Contents

DESCRIPTION OF THE NOTES

   We have summarized selected provisions of each series of the notes below. The ConocoPhillips notes will be issued under the senior indenture, dated as of
October 9, 2002, among ConocoPhillips, as issuer, CPCo, as guarantor, and The Bank of New York Trust Company, N.A., as trustee. The Funding notes will be
issued under an indenture to be entered into among Funding, as issuer, ConocoPhillips and CPCo, as guarantors, and U.S. Bank National Association, as trustee.
Each series of the notes is a separate series of debt securities of ConocoPhillips or Funding described in the accompanying prospectus, and this summary